506065504 05/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 052665 AND FRAME 0405. ASSIGNEE HONG KYU LEE IS HAS BEEN ADDED TO THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONG KYU LEE	03/04/2013
YOUNGMI KIM	03/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	C/O GLOBAL CAMPUS KYUNGHEE UNIVERSITY
Internal Address:	1 SEOCHEON-DONG, GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	446-701
Name:	HONG KYU LEE
Street Address:	2-211 BANDO APT. ICHON-DONG YONGSAN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	140-030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13821779
Application Number:	15051385
Application Number:	16417523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7033

AVCPatents@LALaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR

PATENT

REEL: 052695 FRAME: 0640 506065504

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U2015-700041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA V. CARDONA FERRER
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda V. Cardona Ferrer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
HONG KYU LEE	03/04/2013
YOUNGMI KIM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	C/O GLOBAL CAMPUS KYUNGHEE UNIVERSITY
Internal Address:	1 SEOCHEON-DONG, GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	446-701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Application Number:	13821779	
Application Number:	15051385	
Application Number:	16417523	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)395-7070

 Phone:
 (617) 395-7033

 Email:
 AVCPatents@LALaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:LANDO & ANASTASI, LLPAddress Line 1:60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOORAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U2015-700041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA V. CARDONA FERRER
Signature:	/Amanda V. Cardona Ferrer/

Date:		05/14/2020	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignments source=Executed Assignments			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:	PAT6107124		
Receipt Date:	05/14/2020		1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, LEE, Hong Kyu and KIM, Youngmi hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, a university created under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at c/o Global Campus Kyunghee University 1 Seocheon-dong Giheung-gu Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-701, Republic of Korea, and LEE, Hong Kyu, an individual residing at #2-211 Bando Apt. Ichon-dong Yongsan-gu Seoul 140-030, Republic of Korea and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled NOVEL BIOLOGICAL DETECTION METHOD FOR DIOXINS IN SERUM. AND A DIAGNOSTIC USE THEREFOR IN METABOLIC SYNDROME AND **RELATED CONDITIONS** and described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/KR2011/006583 filed September 6, 2011, and which entered the national phase in the U.S. on March 8, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/821779; this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

March 4, 2013	LEE, Hong Kyu
Date	LEE, Hong Kyu
Witness Signature: Kyuseop Klm	Date: March 4, 2013
Witness Printed Name: Kyu Seop KIM March 4, 2013	Grahin
Date	KIM, Youngmi
Witness Signature: Kyuseop Khn	Date: March 4, 2013
Witness Printed Name: Kyu Seon KIM	

PATENT REEL: 052695 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 05/19/2020